

## Instructions for Cooperatives or Grain Elevators

The Nebraska FFA Foundation has established a policy for gifting grain to raise money to support the Nebraska FFA Foundation and local FFA Chapters or Alumni. If your cooperative/organization would like to set up a grain account with the Nebraska FFA Foundation please follow these steps:

1. Contact the Nebraska FFA Foundation to create an account.

Nebraska FFA Foundation Stacey Agnew, Executive Director PO Box 94942 Lincoln, NE 68509-4942 Phone: 402-472-5846 stacey@neffafoundation.org www.neffafoundation.org

- 2. Any donations need to be sold and settled at the end of each day, or at the time the donation is made, whichever is easiest for your cooperative/organization. The Foundation does not want to assume any risk of tracking any grain, incurring storage charges, risk of loss or transportation costs. If there are any loan deficiency payments available, make sure those are taken before transferring the grain.
- Donations can be made anonymously or name of the donor may be placed on the memo line of the check. We would like to thank any donors, but we understand some wish to remain anonymous.
- 4. Please send checks to the Nebraska FFA Foundation at the above address. The producer will receive a letter from the Foundation acknowledging the gift.



## Grain Donation Form for Local Chapters

Commodity	Bushels	Price	Date	
Total Gift Amount: \$	\$			
Location				
Donor Information:				
Name/Business				
Phone				
City	S	tate	Zip	
I would like to design	nate my donation to th	e following F	FA chapter(s):	
Donor Signature				_ Date
				ebraska FFA Foundation oi
_				ice the donated commodity
at the time of donati				
and the second second				

**Thank you** for your support of the *I Believe in the Future of Ag* campaign! Your contact information will only be used by the Nebraska FFA Foundation. A donation receipt/letter will be sent as acknowledgement of this gift from the Nebraska FFA Foundation.

Message to Grain Elevator: Please contact the Nebraska FFA Foundation to set up an account and receive instructions on grain disposition at 402-472-5846 or stacey@neffafoundation.org.

The mission of the Nebraska FFA Foundation is to enhance quality education/FFA programs in order to achieve excellence in leadership development, curriculum innovation and scholastic advancements of students.